RECORDING REQUESTED BY

NELSON R. MOORE
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name Street Address

NELSON R. MOORE 1432 NAVARRO DRIVE SUNNYVALE, CA. 94087

City,State

APN: 005-230-17 APN: 002-026-11 BOOK 436 PAGE 388

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE PERSON

YOUR AND PAGE 388

2006 JUN -2 PM 2: 24

EUREKA COOLTY, MEYADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. PEES /44

204958

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)
This is a Conveyance of Grantor's Inchoate Right of Dower.
For No Consideration the Below Named and Undersigned Grantor:
Ruby M. Wilson, a Married Woman,
do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to
NELSON R. MOORE, a Single Man, all of Her Inchoate Right of Dower
to the following described Real Property in:
Eureka County, State of Nevada
The North $1/2$ of the Northeast $1/4$ of the Southwest $1/4$ of Section 27, Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B. & M.
Lot 11 in Block 3, as shown on the Map of Crescent Valley
Ranch & Farms, Unit No. 1, filed in the Office of the
County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on
April 6, 1959.
Dated: May 18, 2006
1 M / M area
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA S.S. RUBY M. WILSON
On May 18, 2006 before me,
colette massa Notam Poblic
a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
DIM MINISON
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Commission # 1488876
the same in bie/her/their authorized capacity(jee) and that by tis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity Sunfa Clara County
upon behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument. My Comm. Expires May 11, 2008
WITNESS my hand and official seal + //
Signature (This area for official notorial seal)
(This area for official flotorial seal)
004000

204958

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Name 800K 4 3 6 PAGE 3 8 8

Street Address

City & State

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4 Accessor Damal Number (s)		Description of the second of t
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) a) 005-230-17	•	Document/Instrument#: 304958 Book: 43.6 Page: 388
b) 002-026-1/		
c)		Date of Recording: 6-2-06 Notes:
d)		110103
-/		
c) Condo/Twnhse	b) Single Fam Re d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'Vlnd'l h) Mobile Home	5.
 Total Value/Sales Price of Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Du 	nly (value of property)	\$ Ø \$ \$ \$
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per b. Explain Reason for Exemption Right of Dower	ion: Traks	fer of wite's Inchoate
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred:	100%
and NRS 375.110, that the inform belief, and can be supported by do provided herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result in	ation provided is correct ocumentation if called up a disallowance of any claim a penalty of 10% of the uyer and Seller shall be	
(GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BAS	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Ruby M. Address: 3/2 Bags. City: San Jose		lame: Nelson RiMoore
COMPANY/PERSON REQU		<u>G</u>
Print Name:		Escrow#
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)